<u>Section 1.</u> That effective <u>no later than January 1, 2021</u> fees charged to the public by the corresponding departments shall be as follows:

(A)	BUILDING DEPARTMENT			
` '	(1)	Inspection fee for all building permit-related work and utility reconnect inspections		\$50.00
	(2)	All Building Permit Fees are calculated per total valuation of project		
		(a)	\$1.00 to \$500.00	\$30.00
		(b)	\$501.00 to \$2,000.00	\$35.00 for the first \$500.00 plus \$5.00 for each additional \$100.00, or fraction thereof, to and including \$2,000.00
		(c)	\$2,001.00 to \$25,000.00	\$90.00 for the first \$2,000.00 plus \$20.00 for each additional \$1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including \$25,000.00
		(d)	\$25,001.00 to \$50,000.00	\$500.00 for the first \$25,000.00 plus \$15.00 for each additional \$1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including \$50,000.00
		(e)	\$50,001.00 to \$100,000.00	\$800.00 for the first \$50,000.00 plus \$10.00 for each additional \$1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including \$100,000.00
		(f)	\$100,001.00 to \$500,000.00	\$1,250.00 for the first \$100,000.00 plus \$7.00 for each additional \$1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including \$500,000.00
		(g)	\$500,001.00 to \$1,000,000.00	\$4,000.00 for the first \$500,000.00 plus \$6.00 for each additional \$1,000.00, or a fraction thereof, to and including \$1,000,000.00

	(h) \$1,000,001.00 and up	\$7,000.00 for the first \$1,000,000.00 plus \$5.00 for each additional \$1,000.00, or a fraction thereof			
(3)	Inspections outside of normal business hours (Minimum charge – two hours)	\$100.00 per re-inspection as needed			
(4)	Re-inspection fees assessed under provisions of the Building Code	\$100.00 per re-inspection needed			
(5)	Inspection for which no fee is specifically stated (Minimum charge – one half hour)	\$100.00 per hour			
(6)	Additional plan review required by changes, additions or revisions to plans (Minimum charge – one half hour)	\$100.00 per hour			
(7)	For use of outside consultants for plan checking and inspections, or both	Actual Costs (including administrative and overhead costs.)			
(8)	Homeowners Examinations	\$15.00 (\$7.50 to be applied to permit)			
	(a) Maximum Fee for Multiple Examinations	\$40.00 (\$12.50 maximum applied to permits)			
(9)	Examinations of Owners of Nonresidential Properties	\$65.00 (maximum of \$20.00 applied to permits)			
(10)	Rental Registration Fees (a) Residential single family	\$5.00 / per single unit \$5.00 / per unit up to four (4) units \$5.00 / per rental community(5) or more units \$25.00 / per unit up to four (4) units			
	(b) Residential multi-units				
	(c) Late Fees				
(11)	Contractors Licensing Exam (general, specialty etc.)	\$150.00/exam			
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT					
(1)	Consolidated Strategy & Action Plan	\$50.00			
(2)	Consolidated Annual Performance & Evaluation Report (CAPER)	\$50.00			
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES DIVISION (Fire Department)					

(B)

(C)